08-10-1998						
PA	TENTS ONLY	m. eiger wart paire sanit thir Dater				PATENTS ONLY
Ĺ	TO THE COMMIN			ווכ	RADEMARKS	
r	Please reco.	1007900	82		thereof.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Nan	ne and Addres	ss of Party(ies) rece	iving an interest:
	David J. Finger Ismayil M. Guracar D. Grant Fash, III Shahrokh Shakouri			Address: ddress: p:	Acuson Cororatio 1220 Charleston I Mountain View 94039-7393	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?] Yes ⊠ No	Addition	nal name(s) ar	nd addresses attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Char	nge of Name	Other:	-271		
	Security Agreement Merg	er				
	Execution Date: April 24 and 28, 1998	A J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J		10 [] V K7	No.	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Additional sheet	attached	i? ∐ Yes ⊠ I	NO	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
		Date				A Table
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/001,268						
5.	Additional Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		Total	per of application of the fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 123-1925	ions and patents inv 3.41) be charged to Depo any deficiencies in	\$osit Account No.
					o Deposit Account	No. 23-1925.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing inform			ct and any attached	I copy is a true
	Craig A. Summerfield Name of Person Signing	Sign				August 3, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Rev. Oct-97

F:\COMMON\CAS\5050-293 Recordal of Assignment.doc

Case No. 5050/243

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David J. Finger; Ismayil M. Guracar; D. Grant Fash III; and Shahrokh

Shakouri, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United

States patent application entitled Ultrasonic System And Method For Processing Data,

executed by Assignor on the same date of this Assignment:

WHEREAS, Acuson Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Mountain View, California,

hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to

the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be

obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the

Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest

for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and

any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor

in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such

application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the

entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of

any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and

exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the

term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's

legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the

patent application identified above: in the making and prosecution of any other patent

applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 9365 FRAME: 0147 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:	4/24/98	Dand J. Forger
	,	David J. Finger
DATED:	4/28/98	Ckamagi The Mann
		Ismayil M. Guracar
DATED:	4/24/96	2 9 t fol m
		D. Grant Fash III
DATED:	4/24/98	SHIN MM
		Shahrokh Shakouri

Rev. Feb.97

C:\Msoffice\Templates\Patent Forms\Soleass-US.dot

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

SS

COUNTY)

OF SANTACLARA

I, MARGARET A. SIMMAN, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>David J. Finger</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (She signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL . 1998.



Margaret A Jummons Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB 6, 2002

C:\Msoffice\Templates\Patent Forms\Soleass-US.dot

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY)

OF SANTA CLARA

I, <u>MARGARET A. Simmens</u> a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Ismayil M. Guracar</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL . 1998.



Margareth Symmon Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB 6, 200 Z

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

SOUNTY SANTACLARA

OF

1, MARGARET A. Simulus a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that D. Grant Fash III, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL , 1998.



My Commission Expires: FEB 6 200 2

Margaret A Semmons Notary Public STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

SS

COUNTY

OF SANTA CLARA

I, MARGARET A. Simmons a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Shahrokh Shakouri, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her-free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL , 1998.



RECORDED: 08/04/1998

Margareth Immon

My Commission Expires: FEB 6, 2002